
12th Annual Batesville Invitational
Batesville High School

Sep. 25, 2012
Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Combined

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Seymour 38 2 5 8 11 12 31 35 17:34.6 0:58.8
2 Greenfield Central 86 6 14 19 21 26 37 48 18:07.6 0:52.4
3 Rushville 110 7 23 24 27 29 40 49 18:18.3 1:02.1
4* Connersville 119 1 16 30 33 39 42 58 18:16.0 2:24.8
5* East Central 119 4 20 22 28 45 56 61 18:19.3 2:14.2
6 South Dearborn 120 3 17 18 25 57 66 68 18:23.2 2:57.5
7 Batesville 141 13 15 34 36 43 52 53 18:38.9 1:15.4
8 South Ripley 142 9 10 32 44 47 54 67 18:38.3 1:38.9
9 North Decatur 257 38 50 51 55 63 69 70 19:51.1 1:51.1
10 Franklin County 301 46 59 60 65 71 72 20:51.0 3:50.1
11 Jac-Cen-Del 314 41 62 64 73 74 75 76 21:57.4 5:14.8

Incomplete Teams: Milan

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Seymour
2 Jack Tormoehlen, 11 17:00.5
5 Ian Hensen, 11 17:16.9
8 Daniel Hauersperger, 10

17:40.2
11 Tyler Hatton, 11 17:55.9
12 Alex Beaty, 12 17:59.3
31 Dusty Janssen, 11 18:41.4
35 Keegan Bowman, 10 18:56.6

Total Time = 1:27:52.6     Total Places = 38

2. Greenfield Central
6 Syrus Fletcher, 10 17:33.9
14 Garrett Benedict, 12 18:03.0
19 Christopher Tatom, 11 18:16.3
21 Taylor Wright, 10 18:18.7
26 Jason LaFord, 10 18:26.3
37 Luke Shambaugh, 10 18:59.6
48 Cody Wilburn, 12 19:31.3

Total Time = 1:30:38.0     Total Places = 86

3. Rushville
7 Ryan Fogg, 12 17:34.6
23 Dalton Miller, 11 18:22.6
24 Joshua Clifton, 12 18:23.8
27 James Brashaber, 12 18:33.9
29 Kenny Nigh, 11 18:36.7
40 Austin Dwenger, 11 19:12.6
49 Garrett Young, 10 19:31.7

Total Time = 1:31:31.4     Total Places = 110

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4*. Connersville
1 Mathew Hill, 11 16:42.6
16 Toby Musselman, 9 18:06.4
30 Dylan Grass, 12 18:37.5
33 Austin Gill, 11 18:46.1
39 Sam Gragg, 11 19:07.4
42 Victor Riedman, 11 19:13.9
58 Tyler Friend, 12 20:08.2

Total Time = 1:31:19.8     Total Places = 119

5*. East Central
4 Nick Brock, 11 17:04.6
20 Clint Trotta, 11 18:16.4
22 Jordan Brown, 11 18:20.5
28 Baxter McCory, 11 18:36.0
45 Shay Roepke, 10 19:18.8
56 Elliot Willoughby, 12 19:58.4
61 Bret Dwenger, 12 20:21.0

Total Time = 1:31:36.2     Total Places = 119

6. South Dearborn
3 Joe Rector, 11 17:02.7
17 David Sander, 11 18:13.6
18 Jarod Davis, 10 18:14.4
25 Dustin Beach, 10 18:25.3
57 Nolan Bridges, 10 20:00.1
66 Sean Groves, 9 21:01.8
68 Adam Rector, 9 21:05.1

Total Time = 1:31:55.9     Total Places = 120



7. Batesville
13 Garrett Yorn, 10 18:00.0
15 Cole Nuhring, 10 18:05.1
34 Trent Barnett, 11 18:55.1
36 Connor Bell, 9 18:59.0
43 Calvin Lehman, 10 19:15.4
52 Ian Schmid, 12 19:47.3
53 Connor Lunsford, 10 19:52.4

Total Time = 1:33:14.5     Total Places = 141

8. South Ripley
9 Austin Allen, 11 17:50.2
10 Zach Raab, 12 17:51.5
32 Mike Harris, 11 18:45.3
44 Alex Dagley, 10 19:15.8
47 J C Boyken, 11 19:29.0
54 Julian Carpenter, 9 19:53.5
67 Austin Bradley, 10 21:04.2

Total Time = 1:33:11.6     Total Places = 142

9. North Decatur
38 Eric Moorman, 10 19:05.3
50 Michael Metz, 10 19:34.3
51 Arek Holloway, 9 19:45.3
55 Kaleb Kramer, 12 19:54.3
63 Luke Badgley, 9 20:56.3
69 Zach Johnson, 9 21:09.4
70 Tyler Jennings, 9 21:37.6

Total Time = 1:39:15.2     Total Places = 257

10. Franklin County
46 Bret Ortman, 11 19:27.1
59 Charlie Fast Horse, 10 20:15.4
60 Aiden O'Connor, 9 20:15.6
65 Easton Nobbe, 10 20:59.6
71 Ryan Klusman, 11 23:17.1
72 Mahto Fast Horse, 12 23:42.1

Total Time = 1:44:14.7     Total Places = 301

11. Jac-Cen-Del
41 Christopher Kissel, 10 19:12.7
62 Ethan Adams, 10 20:48.0
64 Tanner Volz, 11 20:58.5
73 Tommy Tunny, 11 24:20.6
74 Jeffry Crum, 10 24:27.4
75 Joseph Chambers, 12 25:04.3
76 Aaron Dodge, 11 28:06.5

Total Time = 1:49:47.0     Total Places = 314

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Mathew Hill, 11 16:42.6 Connersville
2 2 Jack Tormoehlen, 11 17:00.5 Seymour
3 3 Joe Rector, 11 17:02.7 South Dearborn
4 4 Nick Brock, 11 17:04.6 East Central
5 5 Ian Hensen, 11 17:16.9 Seymour
6 6 Syrus Fletcher, 10 17:33.9 Greenfield Central
7 7 Ryan Fogg, 12 17:34.6 Rushville
8 8 Daniel Hauersperger, 10

17:40.2 Seymour
9 9 Austin Allen, 11 17:50.2 South Ripley
10 10 Zach Raab, 12 17:51.5 South Ripley
11 11 Tyler Hatton, 11 17:55.9 Seymour
12 12 Alex Beaty, 12 17:59.3 Seymour
13 13 Garrett Yorn, 10 18:00.0 Batesville
14 14 Garrett Benedict, 12 18:03.0 Greenfield Central



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

15 15 Cole Nuhring, 10 18:05.1 Batesville
16 16 Toby Musselman, 9 18:06.4 Connersville
17 17 David Sander, 11 18:13.6 South Dearborn
18 18 Jarod Davis, 10 18:14.4 South Dearborn
19 19 Christopher Tatom, 11 18:16.3 Greenfield Central
20 20 Clint Trotta, 11 18:16.4 East Central
21 21 Taylor Wright, 10 18:18.7 Greenfield Central
22 22 Jordan Brown, 11 18:20.5 East Central
23 23 Dalton Miller, 11 18:22.6 Rushville
24 24 Joshua Clifton, 12 18:23.8 Rushville
25 25 Dustin Beach, 10 18:25.3 South Dearborn
26 26 Jason LaFord, 10 18:26.3 Greenfield Central
27 27 James Brashaber, 12 18:33.9 Rushville
28 28 Baxter McCory, 11 18:36.0 East Central
29 29 Kenny Nigh, 11 18:36.7 Rushville
30 30 Dylan Grass, 12 18:37.5 Connersville
31 31 Dusty Janssen, 11 18:41.4 Seymour
32 32 Mike Harris, 11 18:45.3 South Ripley
33 33 Austin Gill, 11 18:46.1 Connersville
34 34 Trent Barnett, 11 18:55.1 Batesville
35 35 Keegan Bowman, 10 18:56.6 Seymour
36 36 Connor Bell, 9 18:59.0 Batesville
37 37 Luke Shambaugh, 10 18:59.6 Greenfield Central
38 38 Eric Moorman, 10 19:05.3 North Decatur
39 39 Sam Gragg, 11 19:07.4 Connersville
40 40 Austin Dwenger, 11 19:12.6 Rushville
41 41 Christopher Kissel, 10 19:12.7 Jac-Cen-Del
42 42 Victor Riedman, 11 19:13.9 Connersville
43 43 Calvin Lehman, 10 19:15.4 Batesville
44 44 Alex Dagley, 10 19:15.8 South Ripley
45 45 Shay Roepke, 10 19:18.8 East Central
46 46 Bret Ortman, 11 19:27.1 Franklin County
47 47 J C Boyken, 11 19:29.0 South Ripley
48 48 Cody Wilburn, 12 19:31.3 Greenfield Central
49 49 Garrett Young, 10 19:31.7 Rushville
50 50 Michael Metz, 10 19:34.3 North Decatur
51 51 Arek Holloway, 9 19:45.3 North Decatur
52 52 Ian Schmid, 12 19:47.3 Batesville
53 53 Connor Lunsford, 10 19:52.4 Batesville
54 54 Julian Carpenter, 9 19:53.5 South Ripley
55 55 Kaleb Kramer, 12 19:54.3 North Decatur
56 56 Elliot Willoughby, 12 19:58.4 East Central
57 57 Nolan Bridges, 10 20:00.1 South Dearborn
58 58 Tyler Friend, 12 20:08.2 Connersville
59 59 Charlie Fast Horse, 10 20:15.4 Franklin County
60 60 Aiden O'Connor, 9 20:15.6 Franklin County
61 61 Bret Dwenger, 12 20:21.0 East Central
62 Zach Meyer, 12 20:45.1 Milan
63 62 Ethan Adams, 10 20:48.0 Jac-Cen-Del
64 63 Luke Badgley, 9 20:56.3 North Decatur
65 64 Tanner Volz, 11 20:58.5 Jac-Cen-Del
66 65 Easton Nobbe, 10 20:59.6 Franklin County
67 66 Sean Groves, 9 21:01.8 South Dearborn
68 67 Austin Bradley, 10 21:04.2 South Ripley
69 68 Adam Rector, 9 21:05.1 South Dearborn
70 69 Zach Johnson, 9 21:09.4 North Decatur
71 70 Tyler Jennings, 9 21:37.6 North Decatur
72 Russell Pitts, 12 23:07.0 Milan
73 Eli Seithel, 11 23:09.6 Milan
74 71 Ryan Klusman, 11 23:17.1 Franklin County
75 72 Mahto Fast Horse, 12 23:42.1 Franklin County
76 73 Tommy Tunny, 11 24:20.6 Jac-Cen-Del
77 74 Jeffry Crum, 10 24:27.4 Jac-Cen-Del
78 75 Joseph Chambers, 12 25:04.3 Jac-Cen-Del
79 76 Aaron Dodge, 11 28:06.5 Jac-Cen-Del



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

80 Nathaniel Walter, 10 32:00.0 Milan


